JSG:1co:823.5

5/1/79

Or.Dept.:E&D

RESOLUTION No._ 223546 152163
Adopted on____MAY 21 1979

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 1, dated March 15, 1979, heretofore
filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. '76649,8
issued in connection with the contract between The City of San
Diego and Wal-Con Construction Company for the CONSTRUCTION OF
POINT LOMA TREATMENT PLANT SLUDGE DISPOSAL AND DECANT SYSTEM,
said contract having been filed in the office of the City Clerk
as Document No. 765624, be and the same is hereby approved; and
the changes therein set forth, amounting to a net increase in
the contract price of $25,125 be, and the same are hereby

approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

anis Sammartino iner, Deputy

cc-1265-B (REV. 12-76)



Passed and adopted by th
by the following vote:

may 21 1979

e Council of The City of San Diego on

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell ™ ] a - O
Maureen F. O’Connor E] ] O O
Bill Lowery ['ﬂ | ] O
Leon L, Williams ™ O J O
Fred Schnaubelt ™ O O O
Tom Gade ™ O O O
Larry Stirling [ZI O ] O
Lucy Killea OJ C O
Mayor Pete Wilson O J < O
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON

(Seal)

cc-1276 (REV, 10-78)

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

BY e %AW , Deputy.

W/C/P s

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California ///é

Resolution 233546 MAY 21 1979

Number Adopted ...,

r 4
%,f

00497



